Asset Type
Value as at 31
March 2021

£000

Value as at 31
March 2022

£000

Investment Cash Balances 82,133 36,160

Cash in hand 13,887 10,350

Fixed Interest Securities 65,088 65,047

Total 161,108 111,557

Asset Type

Interest
Receivable

31 March 2021
£000

Interest
Receivable

31 March 2022
£000

Investment Cash Balances 145 6

Cash in hand 21 13

Fixed Interest Securities 567 654

Total 733 673

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis
The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to
the Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis point
(BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied by
the Administering Authority when considering risk in its own treasury management
activities.

145

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange
rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available
to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in interest rates:

Asset Type
Asset values at 31

March 2022
£000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 36,160 36,522 35,798

Cash in hand 10,350 10,454 10,246

Fixed Interest Bonds 65,047 65,697 64,397

 111,557 112,673 110,441

Asset Type
Asset values at 31

March 2021
£000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 82,133 82,954 81,312

Cash in hand 13,887 14,026 13,748

Fixed Interest Bonds 65,088 65,739 64,437

 161,108 162,719 159,497

Asset Type
Interest Receivable 31

March 2022
 £000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 6 6 6

Cash in hand 13 13 13

Fixed Interest Bonds 654 661 647

 673 680 666

146

Asset Type
Interest Receivable 31

March 2021
 £000

Impact of +1%   Impact of -1%
   £000   £000

Investment Cash Balances 145 146 144

Cash in hand 21 21 21

Fixed Interest Bonds 567 573 561

 733 740 726

In addition, the above interest receivable the fund holds debt pooled fund
investments. These are a mix of multi asset credit vehicles including fixed and
variable interest rate securities.

18c Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is
exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than the functional currency of the Fund (Sterling). The Fund holds
both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than